CHAMPAGNE & MOUSSERENDE VINE

NV Enfant de la Montagne
NV Le Terroir

201 Comtes de Champagne
2015 Mesnil

NV Les Terres Fines

NV Cuvée de Reserve

NV Terroirs

NV Chromatique

NV Initial

2019 Yrpésian

2018 La Tuilerie

2004 Cuvée Louis

NV Les Maillons

2021 Crémant de Loire - Ancestrale
2022 Free Mouse Pétillant Naturel
2022 Les Années Folles
2023 Pet'Nat 'Matsuri'

NV Cremant du Jura Extra Brut
NV Kalkspitz Pet Nat
ORANGEVIN

2021 Sau'range

2021 Vin Orange

2022 Mash Pitt

2023 Connexio

2020 Fuoripista

2022 Phaunus

2014 Assyrtiko

ROSEVIN

2023 Saumur

2018 Tavel Vintage

2021 Rosé

2021 Bandol

2021 Concubine Rosé (IL)
2021 Vi Rosat

2020 Maria Pettena

2022

Surfer Rosa

Chardonnay, Pinot Noir & Meunier
Chardonnay & Pinot Noir
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Chardonnay & Pinot Noir
Chardonnay

Chardonnay & Pinot Noir
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Pinot Meunier & Pinot Noir
Chardonnay

Chardonnay, Pinot Noir & Meunier
Pinot Noir

Chenin Blanc, Chardonnay +
Cabernet Franc & Chenin Blanc
Pineau d'Aunis

Aligoté & Gamay

Chardonnay, Poulsard, Pinot Noir +
Griiner Veltliner & Zweigelt

Sauvignon Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc

Chardonnay, Griiner, Sauvignon
Xarel-lo & Muscat d'Alexandria
Pinot Grigio

Loureiro

Assyrtiko

Cabernet Franc

Grenache, Cinsault +

Cinsault, Grenache & Syrah
Mourvédre, Grenache & Cinsault
Spatburgunder

Sumoll & Macabeu

Cannonau

Pinot Noir

Bertrand-Delespierre
Adrien Renoir
Taittinger

Robert Moncuit
Dhont-Grellet
Pierre Peters
Agrapart
Stéphane Regnault
Selosse
Legrand-Letour
Nowack

Tarlant

Ulysse Collin

Chateau de Passavant
Manoir de la Téte Rouge

Jean-Pierre Robinot
Chanteréves
Domaine Tissot
Christoph Hoch

Domaine Saint-Cyr
Domaine Bouchot
Pittnauer

Cosmic Cellars
Foradori

Aphros

Economou

Guiberteau
L'Anglore

Triennes

Sainte Anne

Georg Lingenfelder
Els Jelipins
Cantina Sannas
Ochota Barrels

Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims
Coéte des Blancs
Cote des Blancs
Cote des Blancs
Cote des Blancs
Cote des Blancs
Cote des Blancs
Vallée de la Marne
Vallée de la Marne
Vallée de la Marne

Coteaux du Sézannais

Anjou

Saumur

Jasniéres
Savigny-les-Beaune
Arbois

Kremstal

Beaujolais
Pouilly-Fumé
Burgenland
Catalunya
Trentino
Vinho Verde
Crete

Saumur

Tavel
Provence
Bandol

Pfalz
Catalonia
Sardinia
Adelaide Hills

675
825
2500
1250
1200
725
150
850
4550
1075
1000
1250
2500
475

600
675
650
550

625
750
625
450
725

500
750

450
725
350
475
450
900
650
525



HVIDVIN

TYSKLAND, @STRIG & UNGARN

2021
2020
2019
2019
2021
2021
2022
2008

Wunschkind Riesling
Oestrich Doosberg GG
Felseneck GG
Brunnenhéausen GG
Muschelkalk Alte Reben
Vom Opok

Salamander

Furmint Sec

Riesling

Riesling

Riesling

Riesling
Weissburgunder
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay
Furmint

BOURGOGNE, ALSACE, JURA, DOUBS & SAVOIE

2015
Solera
2022
2014
2022
2021
2022
2022
2021
2016
2018
2005
2017
2020
2018
2019
2020
2020
2016
2021
2020
2021
2012
2022
2004
2020
2018
2021
2018
2020
2022
2018
2019
2020
2014
2000
2022

Clos St. Hune

La Montagne Scarabee (Sous Voile)
Chablis Vieilles Vignes
Bougros Grand Cru

Fusion

Love & Pif

Bourgogne Blanc

Bourgogne Blanc 'Léonie & Solange'
Bourgogne Blanc ‘Bigotes”
Bourgogne Blanc
Puligny-Montrachet
Corton-Charlemagne
Meursault Les Clous
Meursault

Meursault

Meursault 'Clos de la Barre'
Puligny-Montrachet Enseignieres
Puligny-Montrachet
Batard-Montrachet Grand Cru
Chassagne-Montrachet

Clos Varambon

Andréa

Pernand-Vergelesses

Le Vallon

Le Moutherot 'Les Pelerins'
Les Graviers

Les Brilées

Chardonnay 'Les Voisines'
Tradition

Savagnin Ouillé 'Longefin'
Les Molates

Empreinte

Sous Poids

Chardonnay '"Ammonites’
Reserve du Caveau

Vin Jaune

La Bergerie

Riesling
Field blend
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Aligoté
Aligoté
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay & Savagnin
Savagnin
Chardonnay
Savagnin
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Savagnin
Savagnin
Gringet

Materne & Schmitt
Peter Jakob Kiihn
Schafer-Frohlich
Wittmann

Kolfolk

Werlitsch

Andreas Tscheppe
Kiralyudvar

Trimbach

La Grange I'Oncle Charles

Bessin-Tremblay

Roche de Bellene
Petit-Roy - Seiichi Saito
Yann Durieux
Chanteréves

Stéphane Aladame
Frederic Cossard
Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey
Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey
Bonneau du Martray
Bouchard Pere & Fils
Antoine Jobard

Arnaud Ente

Comtes Lafon

Florence Cholet
Bachelet-Monnot
Bachelet-Monnot
Bonnardot

Chateau Rontets
Jessica Litaud

Maison de Montille
Marcel Couturier
George Comte

Tissot

Domaine de Saint Pierre
Domaine de la Touraize

La Cave de Reinne Jeanne

Didier Grappe
Marnes Blanches
Marnes Blanches
Boulanger & Allante
Domaine Buronfosse
Lucien Aviet

Claude Buchot
Domaine du Gringet

Winningen
Rheingau
Nahe
Rheinhessen
Burgenland
Steiermark
Steiermark
Tokaj

Alsace

Alsace

Chablis

Chablis

Bourgogne Aligoté
Hautes-Cotes de Nuits
Savigny-les-Beaune
Montagny
Saint-Romain
Chassagne-Montrachet
Chassagne-Montrachet
Aloxe-Corton

Beaune

Meursault

Meursault

Meursault
Puligny-Montrachet
Puligny-Montrachet
Puligny-Montrachet
Chassagne-Montrachet
Pouilly-Fuissé
Pouilly-Fuissé
Pernand-Vergelesses
Saint-Véran

Doubs

Arbois

Arbois

Arbois

Arbois

Saint-Lothain
Saint-Agnes
Saint-Agnes

Rotalier

Rotalier

Arbois

Maynal

Ayze

475
875
100
150
925
700
1050
750

2500
950
700
1200
825
800
700
550
800
1300
2300
3500
1000
1350
4500
2500
1000
1200
4400
1075
800
875
800
700
1350
1200
1000
650
550
575
575
800
100
750
1300
1200
750



LOIRE, RHONE & SYDFRANKRIG

2022
2018
20M
2022
2018
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2020

ITALIEN, SPANIEN, PORTUGAL & SLOVENIEN

2019
2022
2021
2022
2021
2017
2020
2014
2020
2017
2022
2019

NY VERDEN

2022
2019
2018
2019
2020

Sancerre

Terre d'Obus

Les Cailottes
Caillottes

Brezé

Anjou Blanc

Les Pouches Blanc
Coup de Grisou
L'Anjou Blanc

La Varenne du Poirier
Racines Blanc

Lou Payral
Evidencia

Meteore

Vorberg Riserva

Via Alpina
Coenobium

Il Prodigo
Trebbiando d'Abruzzo
Nerina Bianco (1,5 1.)

Aberis 'Parcela Santa Ana'

Gravoiia
Blanco
Lumiére

A de Arinto
Chardonnay

Slint

Yering Station

Charles Heintz Vineyard
Pence Ranch

Cortez

Sauvignon Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc

Chenin Blanc

Chenin Blanc

Chenin Blanc

Grolleau Gris

Chenin Blanc

Chenin Blanc

Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc +
Sauvignon Gris & Blanc

Petit Manseng, Gros Manseng +
Petit Manseng & Gros Manseng

Pinot Bianco

Pinot Grigio

Trebbiano, Malvasia, Verdicchio
Montonico

Trebbiano

Carricante, Greciano, Inzolia +
Viura

Viura

Listan Blanco, PX, Diego +
Palomino Fino

Arinto

Chardonnay

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chenin Blanc

Domaine des Chasseignes Sancerre

Alexandre Bain
Francois Cotat
Domaine du Bouchot
Guiberteau

Thibaud Boudignon
La Porte St. Jean

La Grange aux Belles
Plaisance

Les Grandes Vignes
Etienne Courtois
Chateau Le Payral
Clos Lapeyre
Larrouyat

Cantina Terlan

Via Alpina
Monastero Trappiste
Collecapretta
Emidio Pepe
Girolamo Russo
Abeica

Lopez de Heredia
Bimbache
Muchada-Léclapart
Pormenor

Marinic

Ochota Barrels
Yering Station
Littorai
Whitcraft
Testalonga

Pouilly-Fumé
Sancerre
Pouilly-Fumé
Saumur
Savenniéres
Anjou

Anjou

Anjou

Anjou
Sologne
Bergerac
Jurangon
Jurangon

Trentino-Alto-Adige
Friuli

Lazio

Umbria
Abruzzo

Etna

Rioja Alta
Rioja Alta

El Hierro
Miraflores
Douro
Goriska Brda

Adelaide Hills
Yarra Valley
Sonoma Coast
Santa Rita Hills
Swartland

575
750
150
650
1300
750
950
450
500
725
750
500
500
575

1000
425
550

1300
1350
525
900
550
800
650
450

750
600
1200
100
600



RODVIN

TYSKLAND & @STRIG

2018 Lemberger
2021 Rouge

2022 Blaufrankisch
2022 Atanasius
2022 Pinot Noir

BOURGOGNE & JURA

2022 Coteaux Bourguignons
2022 Bourgogne Rouge

2019 Bourgogne Rouge V. V.
2018 Cote de Nuits Villages
2020 Bourgogne Rouge

2021 Hautes-Cotes de Beaune
2020 Gevrey Chambertin V.V.
2018 Gevrey Chambertin
2015 Vosne-Romanée

2019 Combe d'Orveau

2017 Les Petit Monts 1. Cru
2014 Les Beaux Monts 1. Cru
2018 Nuits St. Georges

2020 Aux Chaignots 1.Cru
2017 Les Pruliers 1. Cru

2015 Clos des Foréts 1. Cru
2018 Santenots du Milieu 1. Cru
2015 Santenots du Milieu 1. Cru
2002 Taillepieds 1. Cru

2020 Rully 1. Cru 'Chapitre'
2022 Chiroubles

2021 Morgon 'Céte de Py’
2021 Tout Facile

2022 Trousseau 'Les Corvées'
2020 Ploussard

2022 Les Gaudrettes

2020 Marne Rouge

2022 Coétes du Jura

2018 Point Barre, Les Chambines
2020 Les Varrons

2020 Elzeard

Lemberger (Blaufrankisch)

Blaufrankisch, Merlot & Zweigelt

Blaufrankisch
Blaufrankisch & Zweigelt
Pinot Noir

Gamay
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Gamay
Gamay
Grenache, Syrah & Clairette
Trousseau
Poulsard
Pinot Noir
Trousseau
Poulsard
Ploussard
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Roterfaden
Kleines gut
Moric

Gut Oggau
Claus Preisinger

La Chaume des Lies
Roisin Curley

Koji et Jae Hwa
Domaine Bachelet
Jean-Pierre Guyon
Petit Roy - Seiichi Saito
Marc Roy

Domaine Bachelet
Jean Grivot

Jean Grivot

Georges Noéllat
Bruno Clavelier
Emmanuel Rouget
Chanteréves

Henri Gouges
Domaine de I'Arlot
Frangois Mikulski
Comtes Lafon
Marquis d'Angerville
Dureuil-Janthial

Jules Metras

Jean Foillard

Fabrice Dodane
Domaine de la Touraize
Houillon-Bruyére
Domaine de Saint Pierre
Lucien Aviet

Marnes Blanches
Tony Bornard

Labet

Les Mangeux d'Pierre

Wurtemberg
Wurtemberg
Burgenland
Burgenland
Burgenland

Baubigny

Cote de Beaune
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin
Vosne-Romanée
Beaune
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin
Vosne-Romanée
Chambolle-Musigny
Vosne-Romanée
Vosne-Romanée
Nuits St. Georges
Nuits St. Georges
Nuits St. Georges
Nuits-St-Georges
Volnay

Volnay

Volnay

Rully

Chiroubles

Morgon

Arbois

Arbois

Arbois

Arbois

Arbois

Saint-Agnes
Pupillin

Rotalier

Bugey

500
550
625
775

875

550
725
1200
1200
875
900
1300
2000
1700
1600
2500
2200
1600
1400
1400
1600
1500
1725
2575
875
750
750
600
675
1850
900
1075
625
950
1600
700



LOIRE

2022
2022
2018
2019
2020

La Bareille

Le Vin de Jardin
Les Mines
Racines Rouge
Clos Durandiére

RHONE & SYDFRANKRIG

2018
2019
2015
2020
2022
2019
2010
2021
2016
2019
2018
2021
2020
2021
2019
2017

First Flight
Cotes-du-Rhone
Cote-Rotie
Renaissance
Saint-Joseph
Vin de Pays
Pignan
Comeyre

Rouge

Tibouren Speciale Rouge

La Fage
Entre Chats
Le Claret
Brutal Rouge
Rouge
Damianu

Pinot Noir

Grolleau

Cabernet Franc

Pinot Noir, Gamay, Cabernet Franc+
Cabernet Franc

Syrah

Syrah

Syrah

Syrah

Syrah

Grenache, Syrah, Cinsault, Merlot
Grenache

Carignan, Clairette & Bourboulenc
Cabernet Sauvignon & Syrah
Tibouren

Malbec

Grenache, Carignan & Clairette
Carignan & Alicante

Syrah & Muscat

Carignan

Sciaccarello

Mickael Salmon

La Grange aux Belles
Domaine Andrée
Etienne Courtois
Etienne Bodet

Domaine Bott
Domaine Jamet
Domaine Jamet
August Clape
Jean-Baptiste Souillard
Domaine des Tours
Chateau Rayas
L'Anglore

Domaine de Trévallon
Clos Cibonne

Cosse et Maisonneuve
Les Maou

Catherine Bernard
Matassa

Clos du Rouge Gorge
U Stiliccionu

Pays Nantais

Anjou

Anjou

Sologne
Saumur-Champigny

Ampuis

Ampuis

Ampuis

Cornas

Saint-Joseph
Vacqueyras
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Tavel

Les Baux-de-Provence
Bandol

Cahors

Vaucluse

Pays d'Herault
Cote-Catalanes
Latour-de-France
Korsika

600
425
950
825
950



ITALIEN, SPANIEN & PORTUGAL

2021 Valtellina Sassella

2019 Sassella Stella Retica
2020 Vino Rosso Leggero

2020 Schiopettino

2017 Langhe Rosso

2018 Sumié

2019 Starderi

2012 Barolo 'Vigna Rionda’
2018 Barolo del Comuno di Verduno
2017 Barbaresco Starderi (1,5 .)
2021 Predappio

2021 Troncone

2009 Soldera

2015 Brunello di Montalcino
2019 Camandula

2020 La Bruja de Rozas

2018 Valautin (1,5 I.)

2010 Vifia Tondonia Reserva
2007 Vina Tondofiia Reserva (1,5 1.)
1985 Castillo Ygay G.R. Especial
2016 A Portela

2019 Palhete 'Phaunus’

NY VERDEN

2022 Texture Like Sun

2020 Rain

2020 Sangreal

2018 Cliff Edge

2018 One Acre

2020 DDLC

2022 Follow your dreams

S@D

2020 Brauneberger Juffer Spatlese

1997 Sauternes (0,375 1.

Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Vernatsch
Schiopettino
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Sangiovese

Mencia, Souson, Grenache, Godello+

Garnacha
Garnacha
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Mencia

Vinhao & Loureiro

Gamay, Chardonnay, Pinot Noir +
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Shiraz

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Carignan

Riesling
Semillon & Sauvignon Blanc

Marco Ferrari
Ar.Pe.Pe.

Pranzegg

| Clivi

Roagna

Muraje

Olek Bondonio
Massolino

Fratelli Alessandria
Olek Bondonio
Chiara Condello

Le Ragnaie

Soldera - Case Basse
Stella di Campalto
Fedellos
Commando G

Ca' di Mat

R. Lopez de Heredia
R. Lépez de Heredia
Marqués de Murrieta
Alberto Orte
Aphros

Ochota Barrels
Patrick Sullivan

By Farr

Mount Langi Ghiran
Littorai

Domaine de la Cote
Testalonga

Becker Steinhauer
d'Yquem

Valtellina
Valtellina
Alto-Adige
Venezia Giulia
Barbaresco
Carema
Barbaresco
Serralunga d'Alba
Verduno
Barbaresco
Emilia-Romagna
Montalcino
Montalcino
Montalcino
Galicia

Sierra de Gredos
Sierra de Gredos
Rioja Alta

Rioja Alta

Rioja Alta
Valdeorras
Vinho Verde

Adelaide Hills
Gippsland
Bellarine Peninsula
Grampians
Sonoma Coast
Santa Rita Hills
Swartland

Mosel
Sauternes

825
800
475
500
900
850
925
1550
750
1600
500
450
4800
2000
400
500
750
800
1250
1900
500
450

650
850
950
525
1200
1300
475

1200
2050



